Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the President of the Borough of Manhattan be and he is 
hereby authorized and empowered to contract for the ry ork of repairing several 
free floating baths without public letting, at a cost not to exceed six thousand four 
hundred and ninety dollars ($6,490). 

The Vice-Chairman put the question whether the Board would agree with said 
resolution. 

Which was unanimously decided in the affirmative by the following vote: 
Affirmative—Aldermen Atwell, Bassett, Beckerman, Pell, Bostwick, Braunstein, 

Buckley, Burke, Calmar, Cassidy, Collins, Colne, Cox, Ctinnin;ham, Ctirley, Dicmer,